- 87 -



PARTS LIST FOR TINE DETHATCHER MODEL 41 0186
RE| PaRTmO. |QUANT.| . DESCRIPTION
; 1 23439 ‘I . 1 Shield, Spring Mounting - 40”
2 | . 23440 -} 2 ‘Arm, Wheel Mount
3.]-.-23441 - | 2 Arm, Hitch Mount N
4 | - 23442 "2 | Bracket, Hitch Arm Mount
: 5 | 62484 - | 1 | HitchAssy S
% 6 | 43783 11| Spring; Thatcher S
7 | .. 23444 | 1 - Rod, Spring Alignment 401!8’ lg.
8 - 43021 | .2 ~Wheel Assy. 7 x 1-1/2 SRR :
9 | - 43080 - | 4 | Bolt, Carriage 5/1518 X. 75" Lg* g
10| 43064 - | 2 | Nut Hex Lock 5/16-18 Thd. -
11 143029 . | 2 | Bolt, Shoulder (axle) - -
- {12]. 430820 | 2. | Nut Hex Lock 3/816 Thd.. S
13| 43063. .} - 13} Bolt, Hex Hd. 5/16-18 x 1. 00 Lg A
14| 43081 - |11 | Washer, Flat 516" -
15 1 43572 - 2 Washer, Flat 11/32 x 1-1!2 X ‘56 Ga. '_ '
161 43182 | 2 Bolt, Hex Hd. 5/16-18 x 3/4” Lg.*
17 |- 43086 - .| - 19| Lock Washer, 56" LD*
18| 43083 . | - 19 | Nut Hex 51618 Thd. . |
19143013 -} 2 | Nut HexLlock 1/4-20Thd. - = TS o
g 20143079 - § 2 | Bol Carriage B5/16-18'x 1" Lg: Gr.' 5 I
b 27} . 43343... }' 1 | :Hair Pin Cotter B/327. U
; . 43863 - 1 ~Owner's Mahual

- *purchase common hardware locally. =~






